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March 20, 2026 
 
To      
The Manager- Compliance Department                       
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai -400 001. 
 
BSE Scrip Code: 532761 

To 
The Manager- Compliance Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
‘Exchange Plaza’, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East),  Mumbai-400 051 
  
NSE symbol: HGM 

 
Subject: Submission of results of Postal Ballot and Scrutinizer Report under Regulation 44 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
With reference to the above subject matter and further to our earlier communication dated February 
18, 2026 about the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 14, 2026 (the “Notice”) to seek shareholders’ 
approval for material related party transactions, it is to submit that the resolutions are duly passed by 
the members with requisite majority. 
 
Enclosed the results of e-voting process concluded on March 20, 2026: - 
i) Details of e-voting results on the resolution/s set out in the Notice; and 
ii) Scrutinizer report dated March 20, 2026.  

 
Kindly take the same on record. 
 
With Regards, 
 
For and on behalf of the Board 
HandsOn Global Management (HGM) Limited 
 
 
Bhuvanesh Sharma 
VP-Corporate Affairs, Company Secretary & 
Compliance Officer 
Encls: As above 
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Postal Ballot e-voting results-March 20, 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ 
Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

Category Mode of Voting No. of shares 
held (1)

No. of 
votes 
polled (2)

% of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 
shares 
(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100

No. of 
Votes – in 
favour (4)

No. of 
Votes – 
against (5)

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 
polled 
(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100

% of Votes 
against on votes 
polled 
(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 6245143 1310837 20.9897 1310357 480 99.9633 0.0366
Poll 6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 12594972 1310837 10.4076 1310357 480 99.9634 0.0366

ORDINARY - Approval of material related party transaction(s) of Aideo Technologies LLC, a wholly owned 
subsidiary of the Company with HealthAxis Group LLC, of US$ 8.70 Million.

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public- Institutions

Public- Non Institutions

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 
       Promoters and Promoter Group: 0
       Public: 0

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either 
       Promoters and Promoter Group:
       Public:

Company Name HANDSON GLOBAL MANAGEMENT (HGM) LIMITED
Date of the AGM/EGM
Total number of shareholders on record date 9338

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ 
Special)
Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

Category Mode of Voting No. of shares 
held (1)

No. of 
votes 
polled (2)

% of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 
shares 
(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100

No. of 
Votes – in 
favour (4)

No. of 
Votes – 
against (5)

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 
polled 
(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100

% of Votes 
against on votes 
polled 
(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 6245143 1310837 20.9897 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8404
Poll 6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 12594972 1310837 10.4076 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8405

Public- Institutions

Public- Non Institutions

ORDINARY - Approval of material related party transaction(s) of the Company with XBP Europe Limited, of US$ 6 
Million.

Promoter and Promoter Group
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Resolution required: (Ordinary/ 
Special)
Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

Category Mode of Voting No. of shares 
held (1)

No. of 
votes 
polled (2)

% of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 
shares 
(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100

No. of 
Votes – in 
favour (4)

No. of 
Votes – 
against (5)

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 
polled 
(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100

% of Votes 
against on votes 
polled 
(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 6245143 1310837 20.9897 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8404
Poll 6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 12594972 1310837 10.4076 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8405

ORDINARY - Approval of material related party transaction(s) of the Company with SourceHOV LLC, of US$ 1 
Million.

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public- Institutions

Public- Non Institutions

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ 
Special)

Whether promoter/ promoter 
group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution?

No

Category Mode of Voting No. of shares 
held (1)

No. of 
votes 
polled (2)

% of Votes Polled 
on outstanding 
shares 
(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100

No. of 
Votes – in 
favour (4)

No. of 
Votes – 
against (5)

% of Votes in 
favour on votes 
polled 
(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100

% of Votes 
against on votes 
polled 
(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6349829 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Poll 0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

0 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 6245143 1310837 20.9897 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8404
Poll 6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000
Postal Ballot (if 
applicable)

6245143 0 0.0000 00 0 0.0000 0.0000

Total 12594972 1310837 10.4076 1208061 102776 92.1595 7.8405

ORDINARY - Approval of material related party transaction(s) of the Company with HOVG LLC, of US$ 0.25 
Million.

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public- Institutions

Public- Non Institutions
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